
Susquehanna (13-3,6-3 Landmark) -vs- Goucher (5-11,1-8 Landmark)
01/21/26 at Decker Sports & Recreation Center, Towson, MD

 
 

 
 
Susquehanna 87

Goucher 70

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 79
Site: Decker Sports & Recreation Center, Towson, MD
Referees: Jennifer Horvatinovic, Charlene Pham, Jeff Ralls

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Susquehanna 20 22 24 21 87
Goucher 14 17 23 16 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Weyant,Sydney * 31 7-11 5-9 0-0 2-3 5 3 3 0 1 1 19
21 Roth,Julia * 25 5-10 0-0 8-9 2-8 10 2 3 2 0 0 18
15 Greek,Annie * 31 5-14 2-10 4-4 1-3 4 0 3 2 0 1 16
12 George,Carly * 26 4-7 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 2 2 2 0 0 10
00 Pinckert,Julia * 30 3-7 1-3 2-2 1-3 4 0 5 6 0 4 9
24 Maffei,Zoie 22 2-4 0-1 5-6 2-8 10 2 0 0 0 1 9
02 Wells,Renee 11 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 2
25 Nelson,Avery 9 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
35 Henn,Kate 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Chilcote,Delany 7 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
32 Servitto,Greta 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-67 8-30 21-23 14-36 50 9 18 17 2 9 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-19   47.37 % 0-8   0.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-20   30.00 % 2-11   18.18 % 8-8   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 1-3   33.33 % 9-11   81.82 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 5-8   62.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 29-67   43.3 % 8-30   26.7 % 21-23   91.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 15 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 McDaniel,Aniya * 31 10-23 4-7 3-4 0-1 1 4 1 3 0 1 27
02 Davis,Logan * 20 5-10 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 0 0 1 1 1 10
25 Knox,Sanai * 21 1-5 0-0 2-4 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 4
15 George,Nia * 31 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Harris,Chyanne * 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
22 Edens,Nia 25 5-14 2-5 3-3 1-2 3 3 1 3 0 4 15
23 Towns,Lauryn 23 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 2 0 3 6
21 Holmes,Savannah 16 2-3 1-2 1-2 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
10 Townsend,Leila 16 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
12 Hagans,Dawnell 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-6 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-67 7-16 9-15 7-26 33 15 4 12 1 11 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-3   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
3rd Quarter 8-20   40.00 % 3-6   50.00 % 4-6   66.67 %
4th Quarter 7-17   41.18 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
Total 27-67   40.3 % 7-16   43.8 % 9-15   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goucher
MISS 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 09:51

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOX,SANAI
09:36 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,CHYANNE

STEAL  by PINCKERT,JULIA 09:36
GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:30 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by GEORGE,CARLY --

09:02 MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by GREEK,ANNIE(in the paint) 08:53 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by WEYANT,SYDNEY --

08:30 4-2 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KNOX,SANAI(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROTH,JULIA 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,NIA
07:55 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,ANIYA

MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 07:36
REBOUND OFF by WEYANT,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WEYANT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 07:30 6-5 V 1

07:05 MISS JUMPER by KNOX,SANAI
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
MISS 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOX,SANAI
06:48 TURNOVER  by KNOX,SANAI

STEAL  by GREEK,ANNIE 06:48
GOOD LAYUP by GREEK,ANNIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:44 8-5 V 3

06:26 8-7 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 06:12
REBOUND OFF by WEYANT,SYDNEY --
GOOD LAYUP by WEYANT,SYDNEY(in the paint) 06:05 10-7 V 3

05:43 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by PINCKERT,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PINCKERT,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:36 12-7 V 5

05:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:17 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CHYANNE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 04:59 14-7 V 7
ASSIST  by GEORGE,CARLY --

04:40 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GREEK,ANNIE --

04:26 FOUL  by GEORGE,NIA
04:26 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHYANNE
04:26 SUB IN by EDENS,NIA

SUB OUT by WEYANT,SYDNEY 04:26
SUB OUT by GEORGE,CARLY 04:26
SUB IN by CHILCOTE,DELANY 04:26
SUB IN by MAFFEI,ZOIE 04:26
GOOD FT by ROTH,JULIA 04:26 15-7 V 8
GOOD FT by ROTH,JULIA 04:26 16-7 V 9

04:20 TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
GOOD LAYUP by MAFFEI,ZOIE(in the paint) 04:11 18-7 V 11
ASSIST  by ROTH,JULIA --

03:46 TURNOVER  by DAVIS,LOGAN
STEAL  by CHILCOTE,DELANY 03:46
TURNOVER  by PINCKERT,JULIA 03:41

03:41 STEAL  by EDENS,NIA
03:37 18-9 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDENS,NIA
GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 03:23 20-9 V 11
ASSIST  by CHILCOTE,DELANY --



03:01 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,LOGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAFFEI,ZOIE --
MISS 3PTR by CHILCOTE,DELANY 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,NIA
02:34 MISS 3PTR by EDENS,NIA

REBOUND DEF by MAFFEI,ZOIE --
TURNOVER  by PINCKERT,JULIA 02:26
SUB OUT by PINCKERT,JULIA 02:26
SUB OUT by GREEK,ANNIE 02:26
SUB OUT by ROTH,JULIA 02:26
SUB IN by WELLS,RENEE 02:26
SUB IN by WEYANT,SYDNEY 02:26
SUB IN by GEORGE,CARLY 02:26

02:26 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LOGAN
02:26 SUB IN by TOWNS,LAURYN

02:18 20-11 V 9
GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,RENEE 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by MCDANIEL,ANIYA

01:50 20-14 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
MISS 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 01:33
REBOUND OFF by MAFFEI,ZOIE --
MISS 3PTR by CHILCOTE,DELANY 01:09
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,CARLY --
MISS 3PTR by CHILCOTE,DELANY 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,NIA
00:32 MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WELLS,RENEE --
TURNOVER  by GEORGE,CARLY 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by TOWNS,LAURYN
00:02 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,ANIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goucher
10:00 SUB OUT by KNOX,SANAI
10:00 SUB IN by HOLMES,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by WELLS,RENEE 10:00
SUB OUT by CHILCOTE,DELANY 10:00
SUB IN by PINCKERT,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by GREEK,ANNIE 10:00

09:55 20-16 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by EDENS,NIA
MISS 3PTR by MAFFEI,ZOIE 09:31
REBOUND OFF by PINCKERT,JULIA --

09:18 FOUL  by TOWNS,LAURYN
GOOD FT by GEORGE,CARLY 09:18 21-16 V 5
GOOD FT by GEORGE,CARLY 09:18 22-16 V 6

09:06 MISS 3PTR by TOWNS,LAURYN
REBOUND DEF by MAFFEI,ZOIE --
TURNOVER  by GREEK,ANNIE 08:49

08:33 MISS LAYUP by EDENS,NIA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by WEYANT,SYDNEY 08:33
REBOUND DEF by WEYANT,SYDNEY --

08:17 TURNOVER  by EDENS,NIA
STEAL  by WEYANT,SYDNEY 08:17
GOOD 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 08:11 25-16 V 9
ASSIST  by GREEK,ANNIE --
FOUL  by WEYANT,SYDNEY 08:11

08:11 SUB OUT by HOLMES,SAVANNAH
08:11 SUB IN by KNOX,SANAI



08:11 MISS FT by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MAFFEI,ZOIE 08:11
SUB IN by ROTH,JULIA 08:11

08:11 25-17 V 8 GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by PINCKERT,JULIA 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by GEORGE,CARLY 07:28

07:28 25-18 V 7 GOOD FT by KNOX,SANAI
07:28 25-19 V 6 GOOD FT by KNOX,SANAI

MISS JUMPER by ROTH,JULIA 07:18
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,CARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 07:13 27-19 V 8

07:01 MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WEYANT,SYDNEY --
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 06:46
REBOUND OFF by GEORGE,CARLY --
GOOD JUMPER by NELSON,AVERY 06:41 29-19 V 10
ASSIST  by WEYANT,SYDNEY --

06:30 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
06:30 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LEILA

SUB OUT by GEORGE,CARLY 06:30
SUB OUT by GREEK,ANNIE 06:30
SUB IN by MAFFEI,ZOIE 06:30
SUB IN by NELSON,AVERY 06:30
FOUL  by GEORGE,CARLY 06:30

06:30 MISS FT by KNOX,SANAI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:30 MISS FT by KNOX,SANAI
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
TURNOVER  by PINCKERT,JULIA 06:26

06:24 SUB OUT by EDENS,NIA
06:24 SUB IN by DAVIS,LOGAN
06:05 29-21 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNS,LAURYN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 05:54 31-21 V 10
ASSIST  by PINCKERT,JULIA --

05:43 MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,LEILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAFFEI,ZOIE --
MISS 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 05:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,LAURYN
05:26 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,LAURYN

SUB OUT by WEYANT,SYDNEY 05:26
SUB IN by GREEK,ANNIE 05:26
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,LAURYN
05:00 31-23 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNSEND,LEILA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PINCKERT,JULIA 04:41 34-23 V 11
ASSIST  by ROTH,JULIA --

04:28 MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,LEILA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PINCKERT,JULIA(in the paint) 04:10 36-23 V 13

03:45 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LOGAN
REBOUND DEF by GREEK,ANNIE --
TURNOVER  by GREEK,ANNIE 03:39

03:39 STEAL  by KNOX,SANAI
03:31 MISS JUMPER by TOWNS,LAURYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAFFEI,ZOIE --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,AVERY 03:19
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

03:17 SUB OUT by TOWNS,LAURYN
03:17 SUB IN by HOLMES,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by NELSON,AVERY 03:17



SUB IN by WELLS,RENEE 03:17
03:17 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:15 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LOGAN
03:15 SUB OUT by GEORGE,NIA
03:15 SUB OUT by KNOX,SANAI
03:15 SUB IN by HARRIS,CHYANNE
03:15 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
03:15 SUB IN by EDENS,NIA

MISS LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 03:12
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,LEILA

02:58 36-26 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by EDENS,NIA
-- ASSIST  by MCDANIEL,ANIYA

MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 02:37
REBOUND OFF by ROTH,JULIA --

02:34 FOUL  by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
GOOD FT by ROTH,JULIA 02:34 37-26 V 11
GOOD FT by ROTH,JULIA 02:34 38-26 V 12

02:21 38-28 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)
FOUL  by MAFFEI,ZOIE 02:21

02:21 38-29 V 9 GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,RENEE 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,SAVANNAH
02:02 TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,ANIYA

STEAL  by PINCKERT,JULIA 02:02
01:52 FOUL  by TOWNSEND,LEILA

SUB OUT by PINCKERT,JULIA 01:52
SUB OUT by MAFFEI,ZOIE 01:52
SUB IN by WEYANT,SYDNEY 01:52
SUB IN by SERVITTO,GRETA 01:52
GOOD FT by GREEK,ANNIE 01:52 39-29 V 10
GOOD FT by GREEK,ANNIE 01:52 40-29 V 11

01:42 TURNOVER  by EDENS,NIA
STEAL  by SERVITTO,GRETA 01:42
TURNOVER  by WELLS,RENEE 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by EDENS,NIA
01:23 40-31 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by WELLS,RENEE(in the paint) 01:03
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,RENEE --
MISS JUMPER by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 00:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNSEND,LEILA
00:39 MISS LAYUP by EDENS,NIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SERVITTO,GRETA --
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 00:21
REBOUND OFF by ROTH,JULIA --

00:18 FOUL  by EDENS,NIA
SUB OUT by WELLS,RENEE 00:18
SUB IN by CHILCOTE,DELANY 00:18
GOOD FT by ROTH,JULIA 00:18 41-31 V 10
GOOD FT by ROTH,JULIA 00:18 42-31 V 11

00:06 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goucher
10:00 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,LEILA
10:00 SUB OUT by HOLMES,SAVANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by EDENS,NIA
10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,LOGAN



10:00 SUB IN by GEORGE,NIA
10:00 SUB IN by KNOX,SANAI

SUB OUT by CHILCOTE,DELANY 10:00
SUB OUT by SERVITTO,GRETA 10:00
SUB IN by PINCKERT,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by GEORGE,CARLY 10:00
GOOD 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 09:43 45-31 V 14
ASSIST  by ROTH,JULIA --

09:28 45-34 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,CHYANNE

MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 09:04
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LOGAN

08:47 MISS 3PTR by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
TURNOVER  by ROTH,JULIA 08:32

08:19 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CHYANNE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 08:02 47-34 V 13
ASSIST  by GREEK,ANNIE --

07:47 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,LOGAN

FOUL  by ROTH,JULIA 07:46
07:46 MISS FT by DAVIS,LOGAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:46 MISS FT by DAVIS,LOGAN

REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CARLY --
07:30 FOUL  by MCDANIEL,ANIYA

GOOD FT by ROTH,JULIA 07:30 48-34 V 14
GOOD FT by ROTH,JULIA 07:30 49-34 V 15

07:16 49-36 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LOGAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ROTH,JULIA(in the paint) 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by KNOX,SANAI
06:41 MISS JUMPER by KNOX,SANAI

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:33 51-36 V 15
ASSIST  by PINCKERT,JULIA --

06:10 51-39 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
GOOD LAYUP by GREEK,ANNIE(in the paint) 05:50 53-39 V 14
ASSIST  by WEYANT,SYDNEY --

05:37 MISS JUMPER by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

05:33 SUB OUT by HARRIS,CHYANNE
05:33 SUB OUT by GEORGE,NIA
05:33 SUB OUT by KNOX,SANAI
05:33 SUB IN by TOWNSEND,LEILA
05:33 SUB IN by EDENS,NIA
05:33 SUB IN by TOWNS,LAURYN
05:30 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,LOGAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROTH,JULIA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:22 55-39 V 16

05:22 FOUL  by EDENS,NIA
MISS FT by ROTH,JULIA(fastbreak) 05:22

-- REBOUND DEF by EDENS,NIA
05:14 55-41 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by EDENS,NIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by ROTH,JULIA 05:14
05:14 55-42 V 13 GOOD FT by EDENS,NIA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 05:00 57-42 V 15
ASSIST  by GREEK,ANNIE --

04:50 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:43 57-44 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by WEYANT,SYDNEY 04:43
04:43 57-45 V 12 GOOD FT by MCDANIEL,ANIYA



SUB OUT by WEYANT,SYDNEY 04:43
SUB IN by CHILCOTE,DELANY 04:43
MISS 3PTR by PINCKERT,JULIA 04:26
REBOUND OFF by GREEK,ANNIE --
MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by ROTH,JULIA 04:17
SUB IN by MAFFEI,ZOIE 04:17

04:04 MISS JUMPER by TOWNSEND,LEILA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:53 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,CARLY --
GOOD LAYUP by MAFFEI,ZOIE(in the paint) 03:38 59-45 V 14
FOUL  by MAFFEI,ZOIE 03:27

03:27 SUB OUT by DAVIS,LOGAN
03:27 SUB IN by HOLMES,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by GEORGE,CARLY 03:27
SUB IN by ROTH,JULIA 03:27

03:27 59-46 V 13 GOOD FT by EDENS,NIA
03:27 59-47 V 12 GOOD FT by EDENS,NIA

TURNOVER  by CHILCOTE,DELANY 03:25
03:17 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by EDENS,NIA
03:13 MISS JUMPER by EDENS,NIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROTH,JULIA --
TURNOVER  by ROTH,JULIA 03:06

03:06 STEAL  by EDENS,NIA
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:02

02:55 59-50 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by HOLMES,SAVANNAH
-- ASSIST  by TOWNS,LAURYN

MISS LAYUP by MAFFEI,ZOIE(in the paint) 02:34
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,LAURYN

02:17 59-52 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by EDENS,NIA(in the paint)
01:59 FOUL  by HOLMES,SAVANNAH

SUB OUT by GREEK,ANNIE 01:59
SUB IN by WEYANT,SYDNEY 01:59
GOOD FT by PINCKERT,JULIA 01:59 60-52 V 8
GOOD FT by PINCKERT,JULIA 01:59 61-52 V 9

01:47 TURNOVER  by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
STEAL  by PINCKERT,JULIA 01:47
TURNOVER  by PINCKERT,JULIA 01:40

01:40 STEAL  by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
01:40 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HOLMES,SAVANNAH
SUB OUT by CHILCOTE,DELANY 01:40
SUB IN by GREEK,ANNIE 01:40

01:40 FOUL  by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
01:24 FOUL  by TOWNSEND,LEILA

GOOD FT by MAFFEI,ZOIE 01:24 62-52 V 10
GOOD FT by MAFFEI,ZOIE 01:24 63-52 V 11

01:09 63-54 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by TOWNS,LAURYN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GREEK,ANNIE(in the paint) 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:38 TURNOVER  by HOLMES,SAVANNAH

STEAL  by MAFFEI,ZOIE 00:38
00:20 FOUL  by HOLMES,SAVANNAH

GOOD FT by MAFFEI,ZOIE 00:20 64-54 V 10
GOOD FT by MAFFEI,ZOIE 00:20 65-54 V 11

00:04 FOUL  by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
GOOD FT by MAFFEI,ZOIE 00:04 66-54 V 12
MISS FT by MAFFEI,ZOIE 00:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



00:02 MISS 3PTR by EDENS,NIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Susquehanna Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Goucher
SUB OUT by ROTH,JULIA 10:00
SUB IN by GEORGE,CARLY 10:00

09:46 MISS 3PTR by EDENS,NIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:45 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
09:45 SUB IN by GEORGE,NIA

MISS JUMPER by GEORGE,CARLY(in the paint) 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,LAURYN

09:26 FOUL  by EDENS,NIA
GOOD FT by GREEK,ANNIE 09:26 67-54 V 13
GOOD FT by GREEK,ANNIE 09:26 68-54 V 14

09:26 TURNOVER  by TOWNS,LAURYN
STEAL  by PINCKERT,JULIA 09:26

09:18 MISS LAYUP by EDENS,NIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MAFFEI,ZOIE --
GOOD 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 08:58 71-54 V 17
ASSIST  by PINCKERT,JULIA --

08:44 MISS LAYUP by EDENS,NIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PINCKERT,JULIA --
GOOD 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 08:35 74-54 V 20
ASSIST  by PINCKERT,JULIA --

08:30 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:18 MISS LAYUP by TOWNSEND,LEILA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GREEK,ANNIE --
08:14 FOUL  by TOWNSEND,LEILA

GOOD 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE(fastbreak) 08:10 77-54 V 23
ASSIST  by PINCKERT,JULIA --

07:55 MISS 3PTR by HOLMES,SAVANNAH
REBOUND DEF by PINCKERT,JULIA --
TURNOVER  by PINCKERT,JULIA 07:50

07:50 STEAL  by TOWNSEND,LEILA
MISS JUMPER by PINCKERT,JULIA 07:27
REBOUND OFF by MAFFEI,ZOIE --
MISS 3PTR by GREEK,ANNIE 07:21

-- REBOUND DEF by EDENS,NIA
FOUL  by WEYANT,SYDNEY 07:12

07:12 77-55 V 22 GOOD FT by HOLMES,SAVANNAH
07:12 MISS FT by HOLMES,SAVANNAH

REBOUND DEF by MAFFEI,ZOIE --
MISS JUMPER by PINCKERT,JULIA(in the paint) 07:05
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by PINCKERT,JULIA 06:56

06:34 77-58 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by EDENS,NIA
06:16 SUB OUT by TOWNSEND,LEILA
06:16 SUB IN by MCDANIEL,ANIYA

SUB OUT by PINCKERT,JULIA 06:16
SUB OUT by GREEK,ANNIE 06:16
SUB IN by WELLS,RENEE 06:16
SUB IN by NELSON,AVERY 06:16
GOOD 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 05:58 80-58 V 22

05:42 TURNOVER  by EDENS,NIA
TURNOVER  by WELLS,RENEE 05:32

05:32 STEAL  by TOWNS,LAURYN
05:27 80-60 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by TOWNS,LAURYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by GEORGE,CARLY 05:18



05:18 STEAL  by EDENS,NIA
05:01 MISS LAYUP by EDENS,NIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAFFEI,ZOIE --
GOOD LAYUP by WELLS,RENEE(in the paint) 04:48 82-60 V 22

04:35 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WELLS,RENEE --
GOOD 3PTR by WEYANT,SYDNEY 04:23 85-60 V 25
ASSIST  by NELSON,AVERY --

04:02 85-62 V 23 GOOD LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,AVERY 03:43

-- REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,SAVANNAH
03:25 85-64 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by HOLMES,SAVANNAH(in the paint)
03:17 FOUL  by TOWNS,LAURYN

SUB OUT by GEORGE,CARLY 03:17
SUB OUT by MAFFEI,ZOIE 03:17
SUB IN by SERVITTO,GRETA 03:17
SUB IN by HENN,KATE 03:17
MISS LAYUP by SERVITTO,GRETA(in the paint) 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by TOWNS,LAURYN
02:48 MISS LAYUP by MCDANIEL,ANIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WEYANT,SYDNEY --
TURNOVER  by HENN,KATE 02:41

02:41 STEAL  by TOWNS,LAURYN
02:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:33 85-66 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)
02:20 SUB OUT by MCDANIEL,ANIYA
02:20 SUB OUT by HOLMES,SAVANNAH
02:20 SUB OUT by EDENS,NIA
02:20 SUB OUT by TOWNS,LAURYN
02:20 SUB IN by DAVIS,LOGAN
02:20 SUB IN by HARRIS,CHYANNE
02:20 SUB IN by HAGANS,DAWNELL
02:20 SUB IN by KNOX,SANAI

GOOD JUMPER by HENN,KATE(in the paint) 02:12 87-66 V 21
01:52 87-68 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LOGAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SERVITTO,GRETA 01:31
01:31 STEAL  by DAVIS,LOGAN
01:24 87-70 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,LOGAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,AVERY(in the paint) 01:08
01:08 BLOCK  by DAVIS,LOGAN

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,LOGAN
00:54 MISS LAYUP by KNOX,SANAI(in the paint)

BLOCK  by SERVITTO,GRETA 00:54
REBOUND DEF by SERVITTO,GRETA --
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,AVERY 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by WEYANT,SYDNEY 00:33
SUB IN by GREEK,ANNIE 00:33

00:18 MISS LAYUP by KNOX,SANAI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


